



Driscoll Health Plan

News and Updates



Date:

Jan-13
2026

Contact Information

For questions or additional assistance, contact:

Provider Relations
956-632-8308

To enter authorization requests and upload clinical via the Provider Portal, visit driscollhealthplan.com/providers

To verify authorization requirements via the Authorization Requirement Portal, visit driscollhealthplan.com/priorauthcheck

To submit authorization requests or clinical to the UM Dept. via fax, send to 1-866-741-5650

Attention: Authorization Requirement Updates

Effective 02/01/2026, DHP **will not** require prior authorization for the following procedure codes within the benefit limits:

Pharmacy Services:

- J1437, ferric derisomaltose, treat iron deficiency anemia when oral iron isn't effective, in members 18 years and older
- J1439, ferric carboxymaltose, treat iron deficiency anemia when intolerant to oral iron or with chronic kidney disease, in members 1 year and older
- J1750, iron dextran, treat severe iron deficiency anemia or when oral iron isn't tolerated, in members 4 months and older
- J1756, iron sucrose, treat iron deficiency anemia in members with chronic kidney disease who don't respond to oral iron, in members 2 years and older
- J2916, sodium ferric gluconate complex in sucrose (Ferrlecit), treat iron deficiency anemia in members with chronic kidney disease on dialysis who can't tolerate oral iron, in members 6 years and older
- Q0138, ferumoxytol (Feraheme), treat iron deficiency anemia in non-end stage renal disease, in members 18 years and older

* To access the DHP provider portal , visit driscollhealthplan.com